Fall 2013  Math 310 Semester Schedule Prof. Fagerstrom-Hill

Note: This schedule is just the plan, and is not set in stone (except for test dates). We may be slightly
ahead or slightly behind at any given time. Test dates will not move — if we are ahead or behind, then
the topics on the exam will be adjusted accordingly.

’ Date \ Section \ Homework ‘
Mon Aug 26 Intro/1.1a
Tues Aug 27 1.1b/1.2a
Thurs Aug 29 1.2b/1.3a

Fri Aug 30 1.3b
Mon Sept 2 No class
Tues Sept 3 1.4
Thurs Sept 5 1.5a
Fri Sept 6 1.5b
Mon Sept 9 Review
Tues Sept 10 Exam 1
Thurs Sept 12 1.6a
Fri Sept 13 1.6b/1.7a
Mon Sept 16 1.7b
Tues Sept 17 1.8a
Thurs Sept 19 1.8b
Fri Sept 20 2.1
Mon Sept 23 2.2a
Tues Sept 24 2.2b
Thurs Sept 26 Review
Fri Sept 27 Exam 2
Mon Sept 30 5.1
Tues Oct 1 5.2/6.2
Thurs Oct 3 9.1
Fri Oct 4 9.3a
Mon Oct 7 9.3b/9.5a
Tues Oct 8 9.5b
Thurs Oct 10 9.6a
Fri Oct 11 9.6b
Mon/Tues Oct 14/15 No class
Thurs Oct 17 Review
Fri Oct 18 Exam 3
Mon Oct 21 10.1
Tues Oct 22 10.2a
Thurs Oct 24 10.2b/10.3a
Fri Oct 25 10.3b
Mon Oct 28 10.4
Tues Oct 29 10.5
Thurs Oct 31 10.6a
Fri Nov 1 10.6b

SHOW ALL WORK. USE CORRECT NOTATION. GIVE EXACT ANSWERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
Minnesota State University Moorhead is a caring community promising all students the opportunity to discover
their passions, the rigor to develop intellectually and the versatility to shape a changing world.



Fall 2013  Math 310

Semester Schedule

Prof. Fagerstrom-Hill

’ Date Section \ Homework
Mon Nov 4 10 misc
Tues Nov 5 Review
Thurs Nov 7 Exam 4

Fri Nov 8 No class
Mon Nov 11 11.1a
Tues Nov 12 11.1b
Thurs Nov 14 11.3a

Fri Nov 15 11.3b
Mon Nov 18 11.4
Tues Nov 19 11.5
Thurs Nov 21 12.1a

Fri Nov 22 12.1b
Mon Nov 25 Review
Tues Nov 26 Exam 5

Thurs/Fri Nov 28/29 No class

Mon Dec 2 12.2a
Tues Dec 3 12.2b
Thurs Dec 5 12.3a

Fri Dec 6 12.3b/12.4a
Mon Dec 9 12.4b
Tues Dec 10 Review | (Last regular day of class)
Mon Dec 16 | Final Exam, 2:00 pm |

SHOW ALL WORK. USE CORRECT NOTATION. GIVE EXACT ANSWERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
Minnesota State University Moorhead is a caring community promising all students the opportunity to discover

their passions, the rigor to develop intellectually and the versatility to shape a changing world.




